
�

�

�

 

���� ������	�
��

��
�  
 
 
 

  



 
2 

���������	�
��
�����������	�
��
�����������	�
��
�����������	�
��
��� ���
�
�
�
���������	��
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 �

�
�
���

	��	��
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 �

�
�
����	��
�� � �������
���������	��
��������	���
���
���
��������� � �
� � � � �

��  ��������	�
��
�������������
�	�
����� � � � � � �
�

��  
����������
����
��������������
��	���������������� ��� �!������ � � �
�

"� ���
�#��
������
����$%������ �� � � � � � � �
�

&� '�� (����)����*	�����������
���� � � � � � � �
�

�
����	��
��� � ����	�
��������	��
��
����
�������� �
�

��  $�����
� � � � � � � � � � �
�

��  $��+� � � � � � � � � � �
�

"� !��
����� � � � � � � � � �� �
�

&� ���������� � � � � � � � � �� �
�

,�  ��������+-� � � � � � � � � �! �
�



����	��
���� � "������# � � � � � � � � � $� �
�
�
�
�



 
3 

�%&'��()&��%



�

.��
(���� ������������������
/��(����
���������	�
�� ��(����� 0�	�� ��	������������� ����
�� �������
�

���
���������� �������
��� �����
������������������� ���� �������
1��	
�
���������������	�������
���
�
� �*	���
��

�� �����2�
�����
������	��
������������(�����2��
�� ��� ���

�

�('

�����%



�

3	����������������4��	�� �������0��� ��*	�2�������� ����
��
��� ����(������2��
���� �����
/��
��������� ���(��
����

(����(�� �����1�
��
1��� ��	�� ��	���%
����������� �������1��	����� �������1������������	���%�	������� � �

��
����������

�

5��
������	/���������������
��
����
�
	 ���� ����
� 
���
����
��
����� �������
���.��
�������1�
������
 ��
��
���	�

�����	���6	�
�����

������ ���
��(�����	����
�����1 ����
��������������� �������(������	���2��
�������� ����
�����

��	����
�������
��
������	������	�� ���������	
�1�� �	���� �
����2������� ����������	�������
���������� �2��


����%����������

�

��1�
�����	���
��
��2������ ���(����� ������������� 	�
����������������
�������� �����
��
�
������2��
� ��

���
������
�������1�(�������������������
�� �� ���� ���	���
	������7���
��	�����
�������7����	2��1�
-1�

-��� �1��� ���	/�������
����� ��������
��*	���
���� ����	�������



 
4 

��)&��%
��
 ��%�'*+
�%�&*++*&��%
�%�&'()&��%�
,�'
*+ +
�+*&,�'
�



�-  $  �
� ��
.��������/��������0
���
�$��
.�1������/��������0
&���
 2���
*����3�#
��������	���




���������(����������������
�	�
��������������������
 ��
�	����8�����
��������
���� � ��� �������%
������ ��

���� � �
��	0���
���� (������


��
�����
���������	� ����
����%��� � �2��(� ������ ������	 � �(�
��
�����������	����
���*	�������������
�
� �������
����&����
������������ 	����
�
$  �
,�����
����
���
��	�
������
����4���
���� 

�
$�����
1�
$��+1��
!��
����1��
���������1��� �
��������+-��
�
�$��
&���/2���
5���4���
�16��	���� 


�
�889:$������2�
������(�
�4 �����������	
���
�����

�����������	��	����
������� �������	�������
�������
�����������������	��
�����������	���������� ���������	��
	����	� �!	����
������������"����
���������������������
	����	�� ���������� (������������	��
�
	
� �(�
���88;���� (�� ����
�
�88;�:$������2�
���*	����4 �����������
������
�����
�����������	
�����	��	���� 
��������������	�������
�������
�����������������	��
������ �
�
)��	���
"������
�16��	���� 

�
�����������53�
����������������������������(������4�& ����� ���,�������� ��������������&�%��8�<3=>�%�
���<�=>��� ���,�%��?�%�������5�
��
����%���
������� 
����(�
��1�������������� (����������	
���@�����
��
(��������������
��
����%��� � �2��(� �������������� ��������������� �
���� � ������
�������(�����
����� ���
�����	� ���
�
+�3�	���	��� 

�
A�����������*	��� �(�����
������
����
��
����
����	 �������������������
����������3��
����� ���B�����88 ;�
�������(����2�����
���� ��AC���	�������(�����
����� �
����
��
���������� ����������������*	��� ��
�
��� �
���
��
�����
��	
������*	��� �(������
����
��
��
�� ����������A��������������	�� �
��
��*	��
����B�88;� ���
��
�� �����(���
�
"����
���
4������
���
������ 

�
$�����
�

·  �����#�2�
�<�>�
·  ���
��	���#�2�
�<�>�



 
5 

�
�
$��+�

·  ��(���C0��������� �������<�>�
�
����������

·  C��������
�
��D��(���
����������2�
�<�>�
�
����������

·  ������2�
����
������������<�>�
�
!��
�����

·  .����
�
�
"����
$-���
4������
���
3�
������ 

�
$�����
�

·  C��������
��
��D�����#��
��-��2���<&>�
�
$��+�

·  C����������#��
�������
��� ������<9>�
·  ��(���C0���������
��� ��	
�� �������<&>�

�
��������+-�

·  �������2�
�<�>�
·  C����������������2�
�<�>�

�
����������

·  �����#�2�
�<�>�
·  ���	�
������<&>�

�
!��
�����

·  .����
�
�
$- $  �
2�*'�%�
�%�&*++*&��%
,�'
*++
'
2
�(���%���%
+�%7*��
*% �
,'*
��




+	�8�9�
2���	�9
���������	��
�16��	���� 

�
#������$�%����������������
����	�������������������	 �����	����"�����&������������������ �#���	�������	� ���
��������������������		
���������������������������" �����
" �'�������������"�����������"��������������������
��	��������	������(	��"�)	�������*��"�
����	������� ����� �+,, ��- �����
��



 
6 

0��������1����	���
��
������	����������������1� ���� � ����������������
������
����
������������ � �
��	 ���
���
�
��#������;9&E������������������������� �
���� ������������������
����������������������(�������� � 
���
�	���
�����	
����
���(�������	�����������	��������
 ������������	� ���

03����
������������� ������������
�
��
���������
�� �����-����	� �9"?�<�� ����A��������
�
�>����
�*	�2����
�
���������������������6	�
�������������� ���������������������� �����$��	���
��
�
���������� �����
������
������

��� ��	
����
����������������������� ��������������
���������

�

��(�
2���	�9�
�16��	���� 

�
��������	�
����
����������2�������	�������(�����
�� ������AC��
	�����������������������!����88;�
����
(�������	�� ����������0��(�������
��
�������
�
���� �
�
��������	���	�
��������
��	0���
���� (�������
� ��
(��
��������� �����$��+����
�����������������"�����
����� �
������	������1�?1��8��� ��,����� �������2����
��������� �� ����
���(�
�����&����	
�� �� ����
���� �
�
�	�����
��� �
�
�����AC���	������������� �����
����
����
������ ��	 ��
������������*	����.3���������������
�����
������� �	��
�����
3������
���(�������(�
��(�
������	� �
����	�������� ������������ �����
���(�
��5=0&8�
�� ��������(�
��1 �
�� �
����(��� �������
�����2��
� ��
��	�� 	��� !����	�$���	
	������&�	������	��������������������� ���������
�	����

 �
�
���
����
��� �
�
�������������������
����
������ �����2������*	�
���� �������������������� �����
������
��� � ����
���� �� ���
��������
�����
�����
�����������2���������
���1�
��� �� �F����( ��2����� ��������
����G�(��������
������ �
���
�	������(�
��
�����	� ��
��
���� ���
�(�� ��
������ ����2���
������ ������������������( ��2��1������
�
 ���
����( ��2���(�
��
����	������������
�
�����������
� ����� ����� �
�����	� ��
��
���� ���������
�
������ ��1�
��
��
�����2�
���	�
�������� �
�������
���	�
���
�� ��	���������!�C�'�(�
��
�����������
�����2�
���	�
�� ������
�	���������������0�	�����
������ � ����
���� ������ �������������
�������
����(������

�
����2�� �
�
C���������	� ���
��� �(��1����
����	����
����	����� ��
���	��������
���������
���� �����(������������(� 
��
��(��	�������(������0���
��������

�

,����
2���	�9
���������	��
�16��	���� 


#������$�%����������������
����	�������������������	 �����	����"�����&������������������ �#���	�������	� ���
��������������������		
���������������������������" �����
" �'�������������"�����������"��������������������
��	��������	������(	��"�)	�������*��"�
����	������� ����� �+,, ��- �����
�

+���	��
:�-
�������
'���
)�������# 


��������������������
���
�����
�
�����
������� ���* 	����A�$��$����
�� �����3-���$�
�����
��������������
#������������

��
����
��
����������
��������� ���� � �2������������



 
7 

�

�'�*��� �!������
��
���*	����A�$��$����������������
����
��� �������+������#�2�
1��(�
����(������1�
��������� ���������+-��(���������

�

·  ��+������#�2�
4���������
���
�������
����������
���� ������
�����
���H��%
�����	
�������	� ����
�����
(�������
�������
�����������������������
(�����
���� ������
��
���*	�����A�$��$�
�����
����.3��
���
�
��������������������� ��
���������������2����  �����������������������(�
��
��� ��33��
�	�9

����
��
���
����	��
��
���
����:� ��5�
��
���������������
�������2�1��������������
�� 
������� �����

����������2�
����������
����������� �
����	
�� ��� ��
���������������2���� �
����������
�������2��
��
��
�����������

·  �(�
��1�������1���������+-��(�������4������1���	
�� �����	� ����
��������
����������������� �
��
��������� �����*	����
��
�����2�
�	������������
��� �����������2�
����*	����A�$��$�
�����
����.3��
���
�
����

�

+�)&�&�� �!����88?�
��������������
��
���*	������3-���$�������� ��������
����
�������
���$��+� �4	�9��� ��

·  ���������� 	������
�����������
��������������������� �
����
�����	
���� ����2���


�-  ��*&
���&
�%��'&��%
�;�+*�%��




���
����
��	�
���������
� ��
�����
��88���<&������� >���������	����	��������������������(�����
��
��
�������2��� H�
�������
�����	�����%��	���	����
���� 
�����  ��� 	������� �����

�
�-  5*'�"*'�
<
&�'=(�
���)�,�)*&��%




�����	�
������ (������*	�����
���	�������3-���$��&��< ���� �	���
����
��
���� ����>�������
��*	��
���������
����	�������
���(�����
�
� ���� �  
��
�� 
	�>�3� ���� ��-�
��
�$-�
%>� ����

�



 
8 

��)&��%
���
 ��&*�+
�%,�'
*&��%
�%
�*)5
�+*&,�'


�

�
�
�
����� ����������������������������� ���

�������������������������� �
���
�
�
�
�
����

2008 Element - Bill of Materials 
Item 

# 
Part # Description Qty per frame 

1 181064 BEARING - 12X24X6; 61901-2RS 2 
2 181063 BEARING - 12X28X8; 6001-2RS 4 
3 180410-017 FLANGE HD, THRU. BLT; INTERNAL M10X1.25 - OD12X17 2 
4 180410-056 FLANGE HD, THRU. BLT; INTERNAL M10X1.25 - OD12X58 1 
5 180410-077 FLANGE HD, THRU. BLT; INTERNAL M10X1.25 - OD12X77 1 
6 180281 IGS bearing - IGUS i-glide L280; ID:10 OD:12 L:5, 18lip, flange 1.0 +0/-0.05mm 4 
7 180510 CHAINRING BOLT-M8-0.75X5mm, W.4mm LONG NUT, STAINLESS STEEL 1 
8 109834 DERAILLEUR HANGER - 10MM, AL7075-T6 1 
9 1067004 2008 ELEMENT: FRONT TRIANGLE - 18.0" 1 
10 180026 IGUS PIVOT INNER RING 2 
11 181105 2007/08 RMB: ELEMENT ROCKERPLATE; LARGE - LEFT 1 
12 181106 2007/08 RMB: ELEMENT ROCKERPLATE; LARGE - RIGHT 1 
13 180381-012 FLANGE HD. SCREW, TALL HEX; M10X1.25 X 12mm 2 
14 180381-020 FLANGE HD. SCREW, TALL HEX; M10X1.25 X 20mm 2 
15 105047 2008 ELEMENT - CARBON SEATSTAY ASSEMBLY; 18.0" / 19.0" 1 
16 180271 FLAT HEAD SOCKET SHOULDER SCREW; C'SUNK M6X20; STEEL Gr. 10.9, ZP 2 
17 180502 SLEEVE BOLT, OD:8MM X 31MM - w/M6 X 14.5MM LOCKING CAP SCREW 1 
18 180514 SLEEVE BOLT, OD:8MM X 37MM - w/M6 X 14.5MM LOCKING CAP SCREW 1 
19 1058500 2008 RMB: ELEMENT (G2) SWINGARM ASSEMBLY 1 
20 180385 WASHER: ID:12, OD:18, 0.75mm THK; AL6061-T6 2 
21 180204 CONICAL WASHER, 12mm X 4mm THK 4 
22 180205 CONICAL WASHER, 12MM, 2.5MM THK. 4 
Note: shock spec is FOX RP23 - 6.5" x 1.5", 22.2mm x 8mm reducers 



 
9 

�

                   �
�
����



 
10 

������������ �����������
����
�������
������������
����
�������
������������
����
�������
������������
����
�������
�� ���
�
 
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�����
�
�
�
�
�

2008 ETSX (Al swingarm) - Bill of Materials 
Item 

# 
Part # Description Qty per frame 

1 181064 BEARING - 12X24X6; 61901-2RS 6 
2 181081 BEARING, INA, ID:12 OD:28X12mm. 3001-2RS. 2 
3 180350-067 FLANGE HD, THRU. BLT; EXTERNAL M12X67 1 
4 180410-018 FLANGE HD, THRU. BLT; INTERNAL M10X1.25 - OD12X18 2 
5 180410-020 FLANGE HD, THRU. BLT; INTERNAL M10X1.25 - OD12X20 2 
6 180410-068 FLANGE HD, THRU. BLT; INTERNAL M10X1.25 - OD12X68 1 
7 180089 10MM 2 BOLT DERAILLEUR HANGER 1 
8 1067018 2008 ETSX: FRONT TRIANGLE, 18.0" 1 
9 180280 LSM-1214-10 IGLIDE L280 RING, 12ID X 14OD X 8L. POLIMER SLEEVE. 4 
10 181014 2007/2008 ETSX: LOWER LINK 1 
11 180370-006 FLANGE NUT, M12 X 1.0 X 6mm THK; OD: 22.2mm 1 
12 180441 2006 QUICK RELEASE 1 
13 1057006 2007/2008 ETSX ALUMINUM SWINGARM 1 
14 181079 2008 ETSX: UPPER ROCKER PLATE - LEFT 1 
15 181078 2008 ETSX: UPPER ROCKER PLATE - RIGHT 1 
16 180381-012 FLANGE HD. SCREW, TALL HEX; M10X1.25 X 12mm 4 
17 180381-020 FLANGE HD. SCREW, TALL HEX; M10X1.25 X 20mm 1 
18 180010 FLAT HD, C'SUNK SCREW. M4 X 8mm 2 
19 180514 SLEEVE BOLT, M8X37MM - w/M6 X 14,5 LOCKING CAP SCREW 1 
20 180385 WASHER: ID:12, OD:18, 0.75mm THK; AL6061-T6 4 
21 180204 CONICAL WASHER, 12mm X 4mm THK 2 
22 180205 CONICAL WASHER, 12MM, 2.5MM THK. 10 
Note: shock spec is FOX RP23, 7.5" x 2.0" w/ bushing (1 x 28.5mm x 6mm & 1 x 28.5mm x 8mm) 

�
�
�
�
 



 
11 

�
�
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 



 
12 

 
2008 ETSX (C Swingarm) - Bill of Materials 

Item 
# 

Part # Description Qty per frame 
1 181064 BEARING - 12X24X6; 61901-2RS 6 
2 181081 BEARING, INA, ID:12 OD:28X12mm. 3001-2RS. 2 
3 180350-067 FLANGE HD, THRU. BLT; EXTERNAL M12X67 1 
4 180410-020 FLANGE HD, THRU. BLT; INTERNAL M10X1.25 - OD12X20 2 
5 180410-027 FLANGE HD, THRU. BLT; INTERNAL M10X1.25 - OD12X27 2 
6 180410-068 FLANGE HD, THRU. BLT; INTERNAL M10X1.25 - OD12X68 1 
7 105017 2007/2008 ETSX CARBON SWINGARM 1 
8 180089 10MM 2 BOLT DERAILLEUR HANGER 1 
9 1067037 2008 ETSX 90: FRONT TRIANGLE, 18.0" 1 
10 180280 LSM-1214-10 IGLIDE L280 RING, 12ID X 14OD X 8L. POLIMER SLEEVE. 4 
11 181014 2007/2008 ETSX: LOWER LINK 1 
12 180370-006 FLANGE NUT, M12 X 1.0 X 6mm THK; OD: 22.2mm 1 
13 180441 2006 QUICK RELEASE 1 
14 181079 2008 ETSX: UPPER ROCKER PLATE - LEFT 1 
15 181078 2008 ETSX: UPPER ROCKER PLATE - RIGHT 1 
16 180381-012 FLANGE HD. SCREW, TALL HEX; M10X1.25 X 12mm 4 
17 180381-020 FLANGE HD. SCREW, TALL HEX; M10X1.25 X 20mm 1 
18 180010 FLT HD CAP SCREW, M4X8 2 
19 180514 SLEEVE BOLT, M8X37MM - w/M6 X 14,5 LOCKING CAP SCREW 1 
20 180385 WASHER: ID:12, OD:18, 0.75mm THK; AL6061-T6 4 
21 180204 CONICAL WASHER, 12mm X 4mm THK 2 
22 180205 CONICAL WASHER, 12MM, 2.5MM THK. 10 
Note: shock spec is FOX RP23, 7.5" x 2.0" with bushing 28.5mm x 6mm & 28.5mm x 8mm 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
13 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 



 
14 

������������ �� ��!���� ��!���� ��!���� ��!��� ���
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

2008 Flatline - Bill of Materials 
Item # Part # Description Qty per frame 

1 1067062 DH FT. TRI. WELDMENT, MEDIUM. 1 
2 180307 IGUS Bushings, LFM-1517-12 2 
3 1058018 DH SWINGARM WELDMENT, ALL SIZES. 1 
4 1098011 TOP LINK 1 
5 181087 Bearings: Top Link & Tug, 15x32x9, 6002 2RS.  6 
6 1098012 TUG LINK 2 
7 180286 TOP LINK HEXAGON AXLE 1 
8 180329 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW; M6X16 2 
9 780287 FLAT WASHER, 15mm X 2mm THK 4 
10 180204 CONICAL WASHER, 12mm X 4mm THK 1 
11 180504 SLEEVE BOLT, M8X37MM - w/M6 X 14,5 LOCKING CAP SCREW 1 
12 181074 Bearings: Top Link at Shock, 8x22x7, 608-2RS MAX 2 
13 180313 Shock Bearing Spacer, w. O-Ring seat. ID: 8mm.  2 
14 180309 O-Ring, ID 0.614in., OR-016N.. 2 
15 180310 Sleeve Bolt, M8 x 52 - with M6 x 14.5 Locking Cap Screw 1 
16 181086 Bearings: Main Pivot, 15-32-13, 3002-2RS 2 
17 780430-020 FLANGE HD, THRU. BLT. M12X64 2 
18 780430-071 FLANGE HD, THRU. BLT. M12X64 1 
19 780430-081 FLANGE HD, THRU. BLT. M12X64 1 
20 180049 STEEL WASHER, M8, ZP 7 
21 180330 STANDARD DOME HD. SCR., M10X25 1 
22 180293 SHIMANO CUSTOM AXLE FOR RMB, 204MM Length 1 
23 780384-018 Custom Screws, M10-1.5mmx18L, STEEL 5 
24 180317 Screw, Button Head Screw, M10x1.5x35. 07151.100.035. 1 
25 7098008 LEFT WHEEL HANGER 1 
26 7098009 RIGHT WHEEL HANGER, STANDARD 1 
27 7098010 RIGHT WHEEL HANGER, SAINT 1 
28 180328 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW; M5X25 4 

 
 



 
15 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 



 
16 

 



 
17 

"�"�"�"����� �� #�$����� #�$����� #�$����� #�$���� ���
 
 
    
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
    
                 
                 
             
    
 
 
 

2008 Slopestyle - Bill of Materials 
Item # Part # Description Qty per frame 

1 1098025 SLOPE STYLE THRUST LINK 1 
2 180505 SLEEVE BOLT, M8X45MM - w/M6 X 14,5 LOCKING CAP SCREW 1 
3 180514 SLEEVE BOLT, M8X37MM - w/M6 X 14,5 LOCKING CAP SCREW 1 
4 180327 LSM-1214-20 IGLIDE L280 RING, 12ID X 14OD X 20L. POLIMER SLEEVE. 2 
5 180283 LSM-1214-15 IGLIDE L280 RING, 12ID X 14OD X 15L. POLIMER SLEEVE. 2 
6 180279 LSM-1214-10 IGLIDE L280 RING, 12ID X 14OD X 10L. POLIMER SLEEVE. 2 
7 180370-006 FLANGE NUT, M12 X 1.0 X 6mm THK; OD: 22.2mm 3 
8 180382-012 FLANGE HD. SCREW, TALL HEX; M8X1.25 X 12mm 1 
9 180400-117 FLANGE HD, THRU. BLT; INTERNAL M8X1.25 - OD12X117 1 
10 180350-081 FLANGE HD, THRU. BLT; EXTERNAL M12X81 1 
11 180350-077 FLANGE HD, THRU. BLT; EXTERNAL M12X77 2 
12 180298 CUSTOM SLEEVE, 12MM ID X 55MM LEN. 1 
13 180284 CUSTOM SLEEVE, 12MM ID X 30MM LEN. 1 
14 180205 CONICAL WASHER, 12MM, 2.5MM THK. 4 
15 180204 CONICAL WASHER, 12mm X 4mm THK 4 
16 181081 BEARING, INA, ID:12 OD:28X12mm. 3001-2RS. 2 
17 181063 BEARING - 12X28X8; 6001-2RS 6 
18 1098024 2008 TOP LINK 1 

 
 
 

 



 
18 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
����
����

 



 
19 

%�%�%�%����� �� #�$���	�� #�$���	�� #�$���	�� #�$���	� ���
����

�
�
�
�

2008 Slayer SXC - Bill of Materials 

Item # Part # Description Qty per frame 
1   AL7075 M8X0.75 CHAINRING NUT 4 
2 109834 DERAILLEUR HANGER - 10MM, AL7075-T6 1 
3 180026 IGUS PIVOT INNER RING 2 
4 180272 FLAT HEAD SOCKET SHOULDER SCREW; C'SUNK M6X20; TI 2 
5 180350-067 FLANGE HD, THRU. BLT; EXTERNAL M12X67 1 
6 180370-006 FLANGE NUT, M12 X 1.0 X 6mm THK; OD: 22.2mm 1 
7 180381-020 FLANGE HD. SCREW, TALL HEX; M10X1.25 X 20mm 2 
8 180410-068 FLANGE HD, THRU. BLT; INTERNAL M10X1.25 - OD12X68 2 
9 180510 CHAINRING BOLT-M8-0.75X5mm, W.4mm LONG NUT, STAINLESS STEEL 1 
10 181063 BEARING - 12X28X8; 6001-2RS 4 
11 1067031 2008 SXC FRONT TRIANGLE - 18.0" - GENERIC MODEL 1 
12 105042 2007 SLAYER - CARBON SEASTAY ASSEMBLY 1 
13 1057017 2007 SLAYER CHAIN STAY 1 
14 1097001 SLAYER TOP LINK 1 
15 133021 PLASTIC PLUG, 28MM. DP1093. 1 
16 133043 SHIMANO PLASTIC CBL. GUIDE. 1 
17 180105 DOME HEAD SCREW, M6 X 8MM 1 
18 180204 CONICAL WASHER, 12mm X 4mm THK 2 
19 180205 CONICAL WASHER, 12MM, 2.5MM THK. 4 
20 180237 AL7075 M8X0.75 X 8.5MM CHAINRING BOLT AND NUT 4 
21 180279 LSM-1214-10 IGLIDE L280 RING, 12ID X 14OD X 10L. POLIMER SLEEVE. 2 
22 180281 IGS bearing - IGUS i-glide L280; ID:10 OD:12 L:5, 18lip, flange 1.0 +0/-0.05mm 4 
23 180283 LSM-1214-15 IGLIDE L280 RING, 12ID X 14OD X 15L. POLIMER SLEEVE. 2 
24 180284 CUSTOM SLEEVE, 12MM ID X 30MM LEN. 1 
25 180502 SLEEVE BOLT, M8X31MM - w/M6 X 14,5 LOCKING CAP SCREW 1 
26 180514 SLEEVE BOLT, M8X37MM - w/M6 X 14,5 LOCKING CAP SCREW 1 
27 181081 BEARING, INA, ID:12 OD:28X12mm. 3001-2RS. 2 
Note: shock spec is FOX DHX 5.0 air shock w/reservoir; bushing 21.8mm x 6mm & 22.2mm x 8mm  

�
�



 
20 

�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�

 

 



 
21 

��)&��%
����
"*''*%&?

�
5����2����	�������������
��� �
������	������������	 ����(��3-IB��3C.���.J������ ����
��
���������
��
�������� �
���
�������	���������
� ����
�������
 �������� �(����������4��
�
)��
��#
�����
/

&2
 
 ����
�������3(��������
� K�
*���	���
���
�����
@
'��� � ,�������:�����
� K�
*���	���
/
5#3�	�� � � ����
�������3(��������
� K��
*���	���
,����/���6�����>> � ,�B�����0�����
� K��
*���	���
,���#/���6�����>> � ,�B�����0�����
� K�'�� (���1��	�����������2�
���� ��	������1���������
��4��	��
���
,����	�� ��� "�B�����0�����
� K�'�� (���1��	�����������2�
��� � ��	������1�9����
�����
�
K����
� �(�����
���������
��
�������
�
�����
�
� �� �����
�����&1�,1�91�;��� �?����
����3-IB��3C.���.J�
3(���L�����	��1���������
� �����(���������������2�� � ������������
������ �����������������������������  �
��
����	���������
�
KK�#���
��� � ����������(�����
�� �������
� ����
�� ���(������������� ���
�������������������.������(�� ��
�� �
���������
���2��� ��
�
�
+��9��
��
"������#
��
)��6������

�
������������
�1�����	 ����
����	�������������1������ �����1� ��2��
����1�������1�(�����1����
����
1���  ��1�
��� ��������� ��
����
��1�������2��� ����
��������� 
�2�����	���
	���L��(�����
������
�
�
"���
	�
%��
)�:����




�-  .������(������ �
�������
����1�
	���1�������1������ ������1��������� ���
��1�������
���2��� ���
�
$- -����*	��
���� ������������� ��������	�� �������� � �
1����	��������	�����
�
�-  �������������������� D����������������������
������ 1���� ����
���1���� ���1����� ���1�(����

��	�����1�������1�(�� ���1����@���1� ����� ������1� ��� �@���1�������
���1��������������
���������
�
��2��� �	� �����	��(�����
���� �����2�� �
���(����� 
�����
�����������
����	���
	��������
������
�	�
��������
�������-��������
����������������
���2 ��� �	� ���(�����
��� �

�
�-  B�	�
��������
����������������� �������������
�
��� (�����
�1�����	
���� ����
���5�����
�������1�(����

��	��� ������%
�����
���������� ����
� ������	�
��� ������2� ������������ ��M
�����M��
������	����1��� ��
�����1� ���
	�
�1��� �����
�+�
�����1��� �����
���� �
�� �(���
������� ����������
�1������ �����
�
������������
���������
���������
��
�
����
��
��
 ����
���������
�1�������1������1���� ������1����
�
���
�1��� ���1���������� �(������������������������ ��� ��
���� D�����	���� �

�
�-  ����	����
�����	 � �� �

�
�



 
22 

"���
"	��
A�	�
?���
"������#







�-  -����
�
������������� ������������������
�2�
������ ����
�������
�1���	�����	��1�#������������	��
��
	�����

�
�
$- ���
������������ ���� ���������
���
����
����
����� ��������������
���� 1������������ � ����������

��	�
����
����������
�
�
�-  #	�������������������	�
����
���������������	��	
�� ��@� � ������� �

�
�

�8	�9
�
"������#
)��	�






�-  B�	�(������� �
�����2� ����������
��
�
����� ������ 
�������
��(����������(����
������������������
������
���

�
�
$- ���
������������
�������
	��� �
��
������
���1�
��� �������	�
�����
����� ����������������
������	 ����


�����

���������
��� ���� ��
�������
�������������
�
�
�-  ��������	�
����
�������������2���
�������
�
������� �������������(�����
���������� �

�
�
�
��������	����
�������
)������
?���
+����
�	���	3����







